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IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
UEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

CITY OF CHICAGO, 2 vunicipal Corporation,

Administrative Case/Docket Nos:
18WD03120A

Petitioner,

RATTRAY, GARFIELD

issuing City Department

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
}
)
)
) FINANCE
)

Respondent(s).

RECORDING OF FINDINGS, DECISIONS AND ORRERS

1. Petitioner, THE CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, by znd through its
attorneys, City of Chicago Corporation Counsel, and City of Chicago, Special Assistant
Corporation Counsel, Heller and Frisone. Ltd. files the attached and incorporatea Certified
Findings, Decisions and Order, to be recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds
pursuant to the separate underlying administrative judgments entered against Respondent by
an Administrative Hearing Officer in each of the above captioned matters as provided for by
law.

Additional identification information (i.c: social security #, tax identification #, property
index #, property legal description and common address or other), is as follows:

b

Owner Name: RATTRAY, GARFIELD
PIN: 21-31-411-030-0000 Address: 8412 S. EXCHANGE AVE., CHICAGO,
IL. 60617

SEE ATTACHED FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION.
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Legal Description:

LOT 6 IN BLOCK 13 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDRNG TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 4, 1885, IN BOOK
19 OF PLATS, PAGE 70, iN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

[Heller And Frisone, LTD.]

[200 W. MONROE, STE 660
Chicago, IL 60606]
[ATTORNEY NUMBER 90859]
[312-236-3644)



DOAH - Order

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner,

V.

Rattray, Garfield
8412 S EXCHANGE, AVE
CHICAGO, IL 64617

, Respondent.
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IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

Address of Violation:
8412 S Exchange Avenue

Docket #: 18WD03120A

Issuing City
Department: Finance

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

(1/00)

This matter coming fur Viearing, notice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
motions, evidence and i zuraents presented, IT 1S ORDERED: As to the count(s}), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of

the evidence and rules as foliows:

Finding
Default - Liable by prove-up

Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Defauli - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Defauit - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up
Default - Liable by prove-up

Default - Liable by prove-up

Date Printed:  Sep 13,2018 1:34 pm
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BEW0702723

BSWO/ 17671
BSW073828Y
BSW0760858
BSW0774949
BSW0797160
BSWO0821134
BSW0837010
BSW0857002
BSWO0878518
BSW0893585
BSW0916100
BSW0940238
BSW0957692
BSW0978079

BSW0994632

Count(s)

Municipal Code Violated

1

1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.

1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.

1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city. :
1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.

+~20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.

1-20:590 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.

1-20-090 Taiivre to pay debt due and
owing the city

1-20-090 Failure & pay debt due and
owing the city.

1-20-090 Failure to pay debi"dve and
owing the city.

1-20-090 Failure to pay debt dueand
owing the city.

1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.

[-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.

1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.

[-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.

1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and
owing the city.

1-20-090 Failure to pay debt duc and
owing the city,

1 ety certify the foregotug to be & true aod cotreet copy
of an Order entered by an Administrative Law Judge of

the Chi stment of Administr tive Hearings.
w ?'/ i L

Authorized cleck Date
Abous must hear an origlas! tlemetare to bo soeepted a4 a8 Certified Conv

LTI,

Penalties

$443.46
$2,596.03
$771.21
$1,712.64
$433.78
$504.04
$863.56
$393.88
$384.60
$693.84
$427.12
$487.19
$562.36
$380.24
$475.56

$2,597.68

18WD03120A
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IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

DOAH - Order

Sanction(s):

Restitution to City or cost of recovery $350.00

Admin Costs: $25.00

JUDGMENT TOTAL: $13,752.19 plus $356.00 Restitution
Balance Due; $14,102.19

Respondent is orderer] to come into immediate compliance with any/all outstanding Code violations.

You have 21 days from ‘b2 above mailing date to file a motion to set-aside (void) this default order for pood cause with the
Dept. of Administrativy’Hrarings (400 W. Superior). You may have more than 21 days if you can show you were not properly
served with the vielation nitice~ Your right to appeal this order to the Circuit Court of Cook County (Daley Center 6th FI.)
may be prohibited by the Court.t ou fail to first file a motion to set-aside with the Dept. of Administrative Hearings.

9, frado. fodiiscee
18 Jul 14,2018
Administrative Law Judg ALO# Date

ENTERED;

This Order may be appealed to the Circuit Court of Cook/Co. [Daley Center 6th FL) within 35 days by filing a civil law suit
and by paying the appropriate State mandated filing fees.

Pursuant to Municipal Code Chapter 1-19, the city's collection cusisind attorney’s fees shall be added to the balance due if
the debt is not paid prior to being referred for collection,

18WDO3120A
Date Printed:  Sep 13, 2018 1:34 pm Page 2 of 2



