UNOFFICIAL C

Doc# 1828217038 Fee \$44.00

Space reserved for Recorder's Office only

KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS DATE: 10/09/2018 11:19 AM PG: 1 OF 4

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS EPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

CITY OF CHICAGO, 2.MI	inicipal Corporation	ı,)		
	Petitioner,)))	Administrative Cas 18WD03120A	se/Docket Nos:
RATTRAY, GARFIELD				44
) ,	Issuing City Depar FINANCE	tment
	Respondent(s).)	Q	

RECORDING OF FINDINGS, DECISIONS AND ORDERS

- 1. Petitioner, THE CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, by and through its attorneys, City of Chicago Corporation Counsel, and City of Chicago, Special Assistant Corporation Counsel, Heller and Frisone. Ltd. files the attached and incorporated Certified Findings, Decisions and Order, to be recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds pursuant to the separate underlying administrative judgments entered against Respondent by an Administrative Hearing Officer in each of the above captioned matters as provided for by law.
- 2. Additional identification information (i.e. social security #, tax identification #, property index #, property legal description and common address or other), is as follows:

Owner Name: RATTRAY, GARFIELD

PIN: 21-31-411-030-0000 Address: 8412 S. EXCHANGE AVE., CHICAGO,

IL. 60617

SEE ATTACHED FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

1828217038 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description:

LOT 6 IN BLOCK 13 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 4, 1885, IN BOOK 19 OF PLATS, PAGE 70, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

[Heller And Frisone, LTD.] [200 W. MONROE, STE 660 Chicago, IL 60606] [ATTORNEY NUMBER 90859] [312-236-3644]

(1/00)

Address of Violation:

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner,

v.

Rattray, Garfield
8412 S Exchange Avenue

Docket #: 18WD03120A

8412 S EXCHANGE, AVE

CHICAGO, IL 60617

Respondent.

Department: Finance

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming for Hearing, notice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the motions, evidence and requesters presented, IT IS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of the evidence and rules as follows:

<u>Finding</u>	<u> </u>	Count(s)	Municipal Code Violated	<u>Penalties</u>
Default - Liable by prove-up	b\$`w0702723	1	1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and owing the city.	\$443.46
Default - Liable by prove-up	BSW0717671	1	1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and owing the city.	\$2,596.03
Default - Liable by prove-up	BSW0738289		1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and owing the city.	\$771.21
Default - Liable by prove-up	BSW0760838	0,	1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and owing the city.	\$1,712.64
Default - Liable by prove-up	BSW0774949	G,	. 20-090 Failure to pay debt due and owing the city.	\$433.78
Default - Liable by prove-up	BSW0797160	1	1-26 690 Failure to pay debt due and owing the city.	\$504.04
Default - Liable by prove-up	BSW0821134	1	1-20-090 Fairure to pay debt due and owing the city	\$863.56
Default - Liable by prove-up	BSW0837010	_ 1	1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and owing the city.	\$393.88
Default - Liable by prove-up	BSW0857002	1	1-20-090 Failure to pay deh. aue and owing the city.	\$384.60
Default - Liable by prove-up	BSW0878518	1	1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and owing the city.	\$693.84
Default - Liable by prove-up	BSW0893585	1	1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and owing the city.	\$427.12
Default - Liable by prove-up	BSW0916100	1	1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and owing the city.	\$487.19
Default - Liable by prove-up	BSW0940238	1	1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and owing the city.	\$562.36
Default - Liable by prove-up	BSW0957692	1	1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and owing the city.	\$380.24
Default - Liable by prove-up	BSW0978079	1	1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and owing the city.	\$475.56
Default - Liable by prove-up	BSW0994632	1	1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and owing the city.	\$2,597.68

Date Printed: Sep 13, 2018 1:34 pm

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of an Order entered by an Administrative Law Judge of the Chicago Department of Administrative Hearings.

Sulling Conference of Administrative Hearings.

Authorized clerk Date

Above must hear an original signature to be accepted as an Certified Conv.

18WD03120A

Page 1 of 2

DOAH - Order



(1/00)

Sanction(s):

Restitution to City or cost of recovery

\$350.00

Admin Costs: \$25.00

JUDGMENT TOTAL: \$13,752.19 plus \$350.00 Restitution

Balance Due: \$14,102.19

Respondent is ordered to come into immediate compliance with any/all outstanding Code violations.

You have 21 days from the above mailing date to file a motion to set-aside (void) this default order for good cause with the Dept. of Administrative Hearings (400 W. Superior). You may have more than 21 days if you can show you were not properly served with the violation netice. Your right to appeal this order to the Circuit Court of Cook County (Daley Center 6th Fl.) may be prohibited by the Court it you fail to first file a motion to set-aside with the Dept. of Administrative Hearings.

ENTERED: 18 Jul 14, 2018

Administrative Law Judge ALO# Date

This Order may be appealed to the Circuit Court of Cook Co. (Daley Center 6th Fl.) within 35 days by filing a civil law suit and by paying the appropriate State mandated filing fees.

Pursuant to Municipal Code Chapter 1-19, the city's collection costs and attorney's fees shall be added to the balance due if the debt is not paid prior to being referred for collection.

Date Printed: Sep 13, 2018 1:34 pm

18WD03120A